

City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk Oakland City Hall, 1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Room 201 Oakland, California 94612

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 10-0339 Version: 1 Name: Museum Renovations Project

Type: City Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 1/18/2011 In control: Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment

Agency / City Council

On agenda: 2/1/2011 Final action: 2/1/2011

Title: Subject: Museum Renovations Project

From: Public Works Agency

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing An Increase In The Construction Manager At-Risk Contract With Cahill Contractors, Inc. In The Amount Not To Exceed Six Million Nine Hundred Twenty

Thousand Dollars (\$6,920,000) To Complete Phase 2 And Future Phases Of The Museum

Renovations Project (Natural Science Gallery, Education Center, Support Spaces And Other Areas)
As Private Or Public Funding Becomes Available For A Total Contract Amount Of Twenty Four Million
Dollars (\$24,000,000), And Waiving Further Advertising And Request For Proposals Or Bids For This

Contract

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. View Report.pdf, 2. 83187 CMS.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/1/2011	1	Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Agency / City Council	Adopted	Pass
1/20/2011	1	*Rules & Legislation Committee	Rescheduled	

Subject: Museum Renovations Project

From: Public Works Agency

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing An Increase In The Construction Manager At-Risk Contract With Cahill Contractors, Inc. In The Amount Not To Exceed Six Million Nine Hundred Twenty Thousand Dollars (\$6,920,000) To Complete Phase 2 And Future Phases Of The Museum Renovations Project (Natural Science Gallery, Education Center, Support Spaces And Other Areas) As Private Or Public Funding Becomes Available For A Total Contract Amount Of Twenty Four Million Dollars (\$24,000,000), And Waiving Further Advertising And Request For Proposals Or Bids For This Contract